

## FMC MEDIATION VOUCHER SCHEME FORM OF CONSENT

I		
can	confirm	that

- ✓ I consent to my Mediator applying for a contribution towards the cost of mediation from the Mediation Voucher Scheme which was launched on 26 March 2021
- ✓ I confirm that I have not made another Application for a Mediation Voucher under the Scheme with any other service
- ✓ I understand that my Mediator will submit case information to the Family Mediation Council which will be used for research purposes
- ✓ I understand that the Family Mediation Council will hold my data in accordance with its Privacy Notice for the Mediation Voucher Scheme which can be read at <a href="https://www.familymediationcouncil.org.uk/privacy-notice-mediation-voucher-scheme/">https://www.familymediationcouncil.org.uk/privacy-notice-mediation-voucher-scheme/</a>
- ✓ I have read the FMC Mediation Voucher Scheme- Information For Participants provided by my Mediator and I wish to proceed.

Signed	 	
Dated		